**Product Brief** 

# NLG Ascent Bucket Liner

101359



### NLG Ascent Bucket Liner Product code: 101359

A practical addition to the Ascent Bucket, the Bucket Liner provides extra protective structure and storage pockets.

The Bucket Liner is a purpose designed liner for the NLG Ascent Bucket<sup>™</sup> to increase rigidity transforming the Ascent Bucket<sup>™</sup> into a fully-fledged tool storage system for working at height. The liner forms a rigid lining to the bucket that retains its shape and protects the contents.

Once the Liner is added to the Ascent Bucket<sup>™</sup>, it adds 4 further tool storage pockets without interfering with the internal anchor D rings. A valuable addition to the bucket which can be easily inserted or removed and stored flat when not in use.

#### INSPECTION

In addition to routine checks prior to each use, all equipment should undergo regular detailed inspection, conducted and recorded by a competent person using the NLG Inspection Checklist. If any part is worn or shows signs of degradation, immediately retire from service. In the event of a drop, quarantine the equipment for thorough inspection.

#### PRODUCT BRIEF / 101359

### Specification

- Works with NLG Ascent Bucket<sup>™</sup> to provide rigid body structure and increased content protection
- Four internal pockets for handy access and tool organisation
- Fast installation with easy Velcro fastening
- Simply store flat when not in use to minimise space requirement
- Unique serial number for easy identification and tracking
- CE marked
- Dimensions: 98cm (L) x 26cm (W)

#### SERIAL NUMBERED

Makes the management of inspection routines and reports easy and traceable

#### PRODUCT DATA

Weight: 550 Grams EAN (GTIN-13): 5060572180444 HTS Code: 4202.92.9890



### Third party tested and certified

See the Test Certificate on page 5







### NLG Ascent Bucket Liner Product code: 101359

View online neverletgo.com/ascent-bucket-liner/

Get all the Product Briefs neverletgo.com

## Tool Tethering Experts neverletgo.com

NLG makes every effort to ensure the information in this Product Brief is accurate and current. However, NLG reserves the right to change the product specification when or if deemed necessary. NLG cannot be held responsible for any inaccuracies or omissions. Copyright © 2018. NLG ® and Never Let Go ® are registered trademarks.